
熱線 Hotline : 2946 8888

Ver. 20220301

珀麗灣客運巴士服務 PITCL Bus Service
生效日期

Effective Date
01 / 03 / 2022

珀麗灣－香港國際機場
Park Island – Hong Kong International Airport

單程車費 Flat Fare
(3歲或以上 Aged 3 or above)

訪客 Visitor
$29.00

八達通
Octopus

居民 Resident

1. 此資料只供參考之用, 編定之班次隨時因交通情況或車務調動而作適當調整, 恕不另行通知。
This information serves as a general guide only. Scheduled departures may be adjusted subject to traffic conditions without prior notice.

2. 乘客年滿三歲或以上需按章繳付車資。三歲以下之小童, 於成人陪同下而不佔坐位者可免費乘車。
Child aged 3 or above please pay accordingly. Child aged under 3, accompanied by an adult and NOT occupying a seat is free of charge.

3. 「*」由於此路線為循環線, 於「機場」站之預計開出時間僅作參考。
「*」 This is a circular route and the estimated time of departure from “Airport ” is for reference only.

4. 本路線不設居民票價。
No Resident Fare for this route.

珀麗灣 開出
from Park Island

06:00 – 00:00
每日 Everyday

香港國際機場 開出
from HK Int’l Airport

06:30 – 00:30

班次 (分鐘)
Frequency (mins.)

30

每日 Everyday

珀麗灣 開出
From Park Island

機場 開出 *
From Airport *

06:00
07:00
08:00
09:00
10:00
12:00
14:00
16:00
17:00
18:00
19:00
20:00
22:00
00:00

前往挪亞方舟 之乘客請在沙灘廣場站落車
Passenger heading for Noah’s Ark please alight at Beach Commercial Complex stop

珀麗灣
Park Island

沙灘廣場
Beach Commercial Complex

沙灘廣場
Beach Commercial Complex

國泰城 (觀景路正門)
Cathay City
(Main entrance at Scenic Road)

青嶼幹線
Lantau Link

青嶼幹線
Lantau Link

基慧小學
Kei Wai Primary School

基慧小學
Kei Wai Primary School

田寮新村
Tin Liu New Village

機場 Airport *
(一號停車場旅遊車泊位9號)

(Bay 9, Coach Stop at Carpark 1)

06:30
07:30
08:30
09:30
10:30
12:30
14:30
16:30
17:30
18:30
19:30
20:30
22:30
00:30


