## 珀麗灣客運巴士服務 PITCL Bus Service

## 珀麗灣一香港國際機場 ★

Park Island – Hong Kong International Airport

生效日期 **Effective Date** 01/03/2022

珀麗灣 開出 from Park Island	香港國際機場 開出 from HK Int'l Airport	班次 (分鐘) Frequency (mins.)		
每日 Everyday				
06:00 - 00:00	06:30 - 00:30	30		

前往挪亞方舟。之乘客請在沙灘廣場站落車

Passenger heading for Noah's Ark please alight at Beach Commercial Complex stop

單程車費 Flat Fare (3歲或以上 Aged 3 or above)	八達通 Octopus
訪客 Visitor	\$29.00
居民 Resident	<b>323.00</b>

珀麗灣 Park Island			
田寮新村 Tin Liu New Village 基慧小學 Kei Wai Primary School 沙灘廣場 Beach Commercial Complex	基慧小學 Kei Wai Primary School 沙灘廣場 Beach Commercial Complex		
<b>楼場</b> Airport *  (一號停車場旅遊車泊位9號) (Bay 9, Coach Stop at Carpark 1)			

每日 1	<u>Everyday</u>
<u>珀麗灣 開出</u> From Park Island	<u>機場 開出</u> * From Airport *
06:00	06:30
07:00	07:30
08:00	08:30
09:00	09:30
10:00	10:30
12:00	12:30
14:00	14:30
16:00	16:30
17:00	17:30
18:00	18:30
19:00	19:30
20:00	20:30
22:00	22:30
00:00	00:30

- 1. 此資料只供參考之用, 編定之班次隨時因交通情況或車務調動而作適當調整, 恕不另行通知。
- This information serves as a general guide only. Scheduled departures may be adjusted subject to traffic conditions without prior notice.

  2. 乘客年滿三歲或以上需按章繳付車資。三歲以下之小童,於成人陪同下而不佔坐位者可免費乘車。
- Child aged 3 or above please pay accordingly. Child aged under 3, accompanied by an adult and <u>NOT</u> occupying a seat is free of charge.

  3. 「\*」由於此路線為循環線, 於「機場」站之預計開出時間僅作參考。
  「\*」This is a circular route and the estimated time of departure from "Airport " is for reference only.

- 4. 本路線不設居民票價。

No Resident Fare for this route

熱線 Hotline: 2946 8888

